      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 1 of 12
      SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnn      fffooorrr      AAApppppprrrooovvvaaalll
Customer ： EEnneerrggyy  AAcccceessss
Part Name ：  Medical Power Supply
Description ：  36 Volts / 1.81 Amps
Model No.  ：  ATM065T-P360 (Level VI)
Customer P / N  ：  MS1836

shall be evaluated for the end system configuration.
2. Circuit diagrams, descriptions and component parts list will be made available only upon
request when servicing is required. Please, contact the address below for related information.
ADAPTER TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
6F-9, No.258, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe District, New Tapipei City 235, Taiwan
3. Environmental conditions:
Transportation temperature, humidity, pressure -20 to +80°C / 10% ~ 90 %, 540 ~ 1060 hPa
Storage temperature, humidity, pressure -20 to +80°C / 10% ~ 90 %, 540 ~ 1060 hPa
Operation temperature, humidity, pressure  0°C ~ 40°C / 20% ~ 80 %, 540 ~ 1060 hPa
4. Although the equipment has been evaluated according to IEC60601-1-2. The EMC assessment
shall be conducted for the end system configuration.
5. Input Rating: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.6A-0.7A
6. The output load shall not exceed the rating:
Output:
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current
ATM065T-P120 12V 5A
ATM065T-P150 15V 4.34A
ATM065T-P180 18V 3.62A
ATM065T-P190 19V 3.43A
ATM065T-P240 24V 2.71A
ATM065T-P300 30V 2.17A
ATM065T-P360 36V 1.81A
ATM065T-P480 48V 1.36A
7. Any inspection and maintenance tasks must be carried out only by authorized by the
manufacturer service personnel.
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 11 of 12